
W-3130
C- 348

McCorm ick Road
Cha rlottesville , Virg iniaWATER

COMM ONWEALTH O F V I RG I NIA

DEPARTM ENT DF CONS ERVATI ON AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DIVISION OF MIN ERAL R ESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS,
JA M ES t. , CAlVE R , COMM ISSI ONER

WELL COMPL ET ION REPORT

MAILING ADDRESS,

Be.. 3667
( lottesvi lle, VA 22903

SAME

Greenbackville, Vi r g i n i aMa ilin g Address : _

Moiling Addres s : _

OWNER: F i r st Charter Land Corporation

TENANT : Captains Cov e- Sub Division, Well #2

2100 Decatur StreetMa ii i ngA d d r e 5 5 : ---'==....::.==-==--=-==-==-=- _DRILLER:At l an t i c Pump & Equipment Co ., Inc.

352Accomack CountyWEL L LOCATI 0 N: C a u nty _--"'''''''''''''=-'''''--''''''''-''-'''''- _

and adjacent to Chinataque Bay

(GIVE DIRECT ION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILE S F ROM T WO RE FER ENCE POINT S - ROADS, TOWN S, RIVER S , ETC. - ON
COUN TY HIGHWAY OR OTH ER MA P. )

___inch e s fr om t o f e e t

___inc hes I rom t o fe et

DA TE CO M PL ETE D: July 24 , 1970

TOTA L DE P T H 200 ' Ie e1
Pi l o t to 240 '

su r f a c e OR

0 90 110n s pe r min u t e .

HOLE SI Z E: 10 I n c he s f r o m 0 10 200 f e e t

Inche s fr om to f e d

I nches fr om ___ to f ee l

SCREEN SIZ E: 6 inche 5 fr om 168 t o 178 fe e t

Tail P ipe inc he s tr om 178 t o 18 0
f eet

in ch e s fr o m _ _ _ t o f e e t

CASE S IZE: 6
In ch e 5 fr o m 0 10 168 tee t

63 "

200

140

None

Mud Rig

___ ___f e e t

h a s NATURAL flow 01__,,-__

Sto nds _ ---'8"--_le et be low

J u ly 10, 1970

Dr owd o w n 152 f e et

Y IE L D TES T : Method 25 HP Turbine-Test Pump

WAT E R LEVE L :

Rate 63 gal. per min .

TYP E 0 F DR ILL R IG USE D:__...:.:.:=--=="-- _

24

WAT E R ZO NES : Irom 120 to

fro m 160 10

f ro m to

WAT E R : Co lo r Clear Tast e

Odor None Temp .

DATE STAR TE D: _ _ ==--='-"--=-.:...:.. _

PressureGROUTI N G: Met hod _WELL T O SUPPLY : ( check one) Home

Far m To wn Scho o l _

In d u st r y Other Recreation

WAT E R AN ALY SIS AVAILABL E: Yes ~No _ _

Mat er i al Concrete Dept h 50
fe et

PUMP: Type Submersible

Ca paci t y
60 gals gol per mm

FOOT INTERV ALS . T HES E SAMPL ES

F UR NISHED FREE OF CH ARGE UP ON

DRILL CU T T I N GS SAV ED: YesR-N o _

( DRIL L CUT T INGS SH OULD BE COLLECT ED AT 10

OFFICE E XPRESS c o t. i, ECT. SAMP L E BAGS ARE

160

MAY BE SHIPPED T O

RE QUEST )
TH I S

R ARKS : _

(LOG OF WE LL) OV E R



LOG
FURNISHED BV : DAT E: _

DEPTH
(feet)

FROM TO

0 10
10 20
20 30
30 50
50 135

135 140
140 160
160 200
200 240

TYP E OF ROCK OR SOIL PEN ETRAT ED

(grovel, cloy, etc . , hardness, color, etc.I

Brown Sandy Clay
Brown Sand
White Sand
Brown Sand
Gray Sand
Sandy Clay with Sea Shells
Blue Clay
Coars e Sand & Gravel
Clay (ph cal l 8/20/71 - Mr . Gray)

(U se add it ional f or m s if ne cessary)

REMAR KS

(water, cav ino, shol, screen, sampl e , etc. )

)



VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES
Box 3667, Charlottesville , VA 2290 3

Page 1 of 1

I NTERVAL SHEET
C-348

Well Repos i tory No . : W-3l30

Date r ec'd : 2-16-71 Date Processed: 4/ 9/71 sample Inter val : from 0 t o: 240'

PROPERTY: Captains Cove #2 NWDber of samples: 22

COMPANY: At lantic Pump & Equ ip . Co. Total Depth : 240

COUNTY: Accomack (Gr e enbackville ) Oil or Gas: Wate r :XX Exploratory :

Fr om-To

0- 10
10- 20
20- 30
30-40
40- S0

SO-60
60 - 70
70-80
80-90
90- 100

120-130
13 0-140
l40- 1S0

l SO-160
160- 170
170-180
180-190
190- 200

200-210
210-220
220-230
230-240

From-To From-To Fr om-To From - To

All i ntervals have both was hed and unwa s hed samp les .



OWner:
Driller:
County:

Depth
(feet)

Captain's Cove #2
Atlantic P & E
Accomack (Greenbackville)

WELL LOG

w# 3130
C# 348
Total Depth: 240
Quad:
Elev:

0-10

10-20

20-30

30-40

40-50

50-60

60-70

70-80

80-90

90-100

100-120

120-130

130-140

140-150

150-160

Sand - yellowish brown (lOYR 5/4); medium to granule, sub­
angular to sub-rounded; few pebbles; poor sorting ; quartz;
1% fine, reworked black glauconite; mica.

Sand - yellowish gray (5Y 7/2); as above, except: no pebbles;
few glauconite grains.

Sand - as above.

Sand - as above, except: few limestone clasts; fine to very
coarse; 2\ glauconite.

Sand - as above, except: very fine to granule; sparse
glauconite; feldspars - microcline, plagioclase.

Sand - as above, except: coarse; well sorted; 2% glauconite.

Sand - as above.

Sand - as above, except: medium to very coarse; moderate
sorting; no glauconite.

Sand - as above, except: sparse clay in small clasts; fine
to very coarse; poor sorting.

Sand - as above.

No sample.

Gravel - "salt and pepper;" 50% pebbles; clay clasts of tan,
gray, brown; sand as above.

Gravel - as above , except: 40%~ pebbles; few shell fragments.

Gravel - as above, except: 50% pebbles and large clasts of
clay; 10% shell fragments - Nuculana Acuta; Ensis Directus.

Gravel - as above, except: 95% clay clasts and large pebbles;
sparse sand; 10% shell fragments.

160-170 Gravel - as above, except:
shell fragments; very fine
sand; 10 % glauconite; clay

50 % pebbles, clay clasts and large
to granule; poorly sorted; quartz;
grains also present in the sand.



Owner:

Depth
(feet)

170-180

Captain's Cove #2

Gravel - as above .

- 2- w# 3130

1 8 0-19 0

190-200

200-210

210-220

220-230

2 30- 2 4 0

Gr avel - as above , except : very sparse clay ; sand has
greater percent i n very coarse t o granule range; 5%
glauconite; 2% large shell fragment s.

Gravel - as above .

Gravel - as above, except: 70% granules; quartzite and
clay clasts ; sand - fine to ver y coarse; 3 % glauconite; 7 %
she l l f ragments.

Grave l - as above; 90% granules; 10 % shel l f ragments ­
Phaco ides , Nucu lana; Ba l anus.

Sand - light ol ive gray (5Y 5/2) ; sparse clay in c lasts; very
fine to very coarse; poorly sorted sand; few pebbles ; 35%
glauconite; 10% shell fragments.

Sand - as above , except : very fine to coarse ; no pebb l e s ;
45% g lauconite ; 5 % shel l bits.

Logged by : J . K. Po l zin
May 9 , 1980




