COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER Box 3667 (lottesville, VA 22903

WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT

OFFICE ADDRESS: McCormick Road Charlottesville, Virginia

OWNER: First Charter Land Corporation	Moiling Address:Greenbackville, Virginia
TENANT: Captains Cove-Sub Division, Well #2	
DRILLER:Atlantic Pump & Equipment Co., Inc.	Mailing Address: 2100 Decatur Street
WELL LOCATION: County Accomack County	
and adjacent to Chinataque Bay ond	feet and and in real of the control of
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)	WO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
DATE STARTED: July 10, 1970	DATE COMPLETED: July 24, 1970
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Mud Rig	TOTAL DEPTH 200' feet Pilot to 240'
WATER LEVEL: Stands 8 feet below	
has <u>NATURAL</u> flow of	O gallons per minute.
YIELD TEST: Method 25 HP Turbine-Test Pump	HOLE SIZE: 10 inches from 0 to 200 feet
Drawdown <u>152</u> feet	tofeet
Rate 63 gal. per min.	inches fromtofeet
Duration 24 hrs., min.	SCREEN SIZE: 6 inches from 168 to 178 feet
WATER ZONES: from 120 to 140 feet	Tail Pipe inches from 178 to 180 feet
from 160 to 200 feet	inches fromtofeet
fromtofeet	CASE SIZE: 6 inches from 0 to 168 feet
WATER: Color Clear Taste None	inches fromtofeet
OdorNoneTemp63"°F	inches fromtofeet
WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home	GROUTING: MethodPressure
Farm Town School	Material Concrete Depth 50 feet
IndustryOther_Recreation	PUMP: TypeSubmersible
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Yes XX No	Capacity 60 gals gal per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes 22 No DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT IN OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHE	
R ARKS:	

FURNISHED BY:_____DATE:_____

(fee	TH et)	TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENET		REMARKS
ROM	ТО	(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color	, etc.)	(water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.
0	10	Brown Sandy Clay	Well F2	- Captains Cove-fub Division
10 20	20 30	Brown Sand White Sand	io., Inc.	
30	50	Brown Sand	edmic	- Coomack
50 135	135 140	Gray Sand Sandy Clay with Sea Shells		and adjacent to Chinataque Buy
140 160	160 200	Blue Clay		the animalians of anomalian trans
200	240	Coarse Sand & Gravel Clay (ph call 8/20/71 - Mr. G		
	OVET	AND THE SOME OF THE BEST OF TH		Jan 10, 1970
Maria d	2001	Solie	pisj	
				E same tilvett sketst
				3.1712
- 00	2 0	a arraya 91 aliz waxe		courses and 25 me fumbina-
				152
				E
81	1 8	Enter Later A Britis harman		24
0.5	1 . 8	Tall Pipe		120 En FORTY & June 120
				160
_ 08	1 0			
				STORY OLD CLOSE THE STORY
- 1 3				The second secon
	- =			not be done of the discount
	08			and the same of th
		eldicamenaille	nola	seroal
	47			Europa and and was a super-
				Since the test that the
	37.00			

(Use additional forms if necessary)

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903

INTERVAL SHEET

C-348

Total Depth:

Sample Interval: from 0 to: 240'

240

Well Repository No.: W-3130 Page 1 of 1

PROPERTY: Captains Cove #2

Number of samples: 22

Date rec'd: 2-16-71 Date Processed: 4/9/71

COMPANY: Atlantic Pump & Equip. Co.

COUNTY: Accomack (Greenbackville) Oil or Gas: Water:XX Exploratory:

	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	0-10	-	-	_	_
	10-20	-	-	=	-
	20-30	i-	-	-	-
	30-40	_	_	-	-
	40-50	_	-	-	_
	50-60	_	-	-	-
	60-70	_	_	-	-
	70-80		_	-	-
	80-90	_	_	_	-
	90-100	_	_	_	_
7					
	_		_	_	_
	_	_	<u>-</u>	_	_
	120-130	_	_	_	=
	130-140	_	_	_	_
	140-150	_	_	_	_
	140-150	 .	-		
	150-160	_	_	_	_
	160-170	_	_	_	-
	170-180	_	_	-	-
	180-190	_	_	_	-
	190-200		_	-	_
	200-210		-	-	-
	210-220		<u>-</u> .	-	_
	220-230	-	_	_	_
	230-240		_	_	-
	_	_	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	_
	-	_	_	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	=	-	_	-
	-	-	-	-	
	-	-	-		-
	-	—	+	_	-
		=	-	-	-
	-	. ₩	_	-	-
	ACTIVITIES AND THE STATE OF THE		- Company of the Comp		

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

Owner: Driller: County:	Captain's Cove #2 W# 3130 Atlantic P & E C# 348 Accomack (Greenbackville) Total Depth: 240 Quad: Elev:		
Depth (feet)	WELL LOG		
0-10	Sand - yellowish brown (10YR 5/4); medium to granule, sub- angular to sub-rounded; few pebbles; poor sorting; quartz; 1% fine, reworked black glauconite; mica.		
10-20	Sand - yellowish gray (5Y 7/2); as above, except: no pebbles; few glauconite grains.		
20-30	Sand - as above.		
30-40	Sand - as above, except: few limestone clasts; fine to very coarse; 2% glauconite.		
40-50	Sand - as above, except: very fine to granule; sparse glauconite; feldspars - microcline, plagioclase.		
50-60	Sand - as above, except: coarse; well sorted; 2% glauconite.		
60-70	Sand - as above.		
70-80	Sand - as above, except: medium to very coarse; moderate sorting; no glauconite.		
80-90	Sand - as above, except: sparse clay in small clasts; fine to very coarse; poor sorting.		
90-100	Sand - as above.		
100-120	No sample.		
120-130	Gravel - "salt and pepper;" 50% pebbles; clay clasts of tan, gray, brown; sand as above.		
130-140	Gravel - as above, except: 40%+ pebbles; few shell fragments.		
140-150	Gravel - as above, except: 50% pebbles and large clasts of clay; 10% shell fragments - Nuculana Acuta; Ensis Directus.		
150-160	Gravel - as above, except: 95% clay clasts and large pebbles; sparse sand; 10% shell fragments.		
160-170	Gravel - as above, except: 50% pebbles, clay clasts and large shell fragments; very fine to granule; poorly sorted; quartz; sand; 10% glauconite; clay grains also present in the sand.		

Owner:	Captain's Cove #2	-2-	W# 3130
Depth (feet)			
170-180	Gravel - as above.		
180-190	Gravel - as above, except greater percent in very co- glauconite; 2% large shell	oarse to granule ra	
190-200	Gravel - as above.		
200-210	Gravel - as above, except clay clasts; sand - fine shell fragments.		
210-220	Gravel - as above; 90% graphacoides, Nuculana; Balas		ragments -
220-230	Sand - light olive gray (fine to very coarse; poor glauconite; 10% shell frac	ly sorted sand; few	=
230-240	Sand - as above, except: 45% glauconite; 5% shell 1	The state of the s	e; no pebbles;

Logged by: J. K. Polzin May 9, 1980